BIYICJ

Commercial & Industrial Real Estate Brokers (CIREB): A membership association of brokers serving New York State

February 25, 2008 - Upstate New York

The Commercial and Industrial Real Estate Brokers, Inc. (CIREB) is a professional trade association established in 1967 by a small group of forward thinking commercial real estate brokers. CIREB maintains one of country's oldest and most advanced commercial multiple listing services, (MLS). Members of CIREB service New York State's Capital Region and its extended Tech Valley and include real estate brokers and salesperson (all of whom hold membership in a local realtor association), property managers, real estate appraisers, attorneys, developers, economic development agencies and financial institutions.

CIREB provides its membership access to marketing, networking, community service and education programs to help its licensees better serve the needs of individuals and corporations wanting to buy, sell, lease or exchange commercial real estate. For professional service and a successful transaction, let one of CIREB's more than 500 members assist in any of your commercial real estate needs.

Through an interactive search engine, CIREB also provides public access to its database of available properties, allowing companies and persons interested in commercial real estate an opportunity to preview the Capital Region's Tech Valley market.

CIREB provides real estate professionals and the public with the tools for a successful commercial real estate experience.

CIREB is guided by the collective wisdom of its board of directors consisting of a president, vice president and secretary/treasurer, along with eight directors. Each member of CIREB's board of directors is elected by CIREB's membership.

Its operations are governed by its by-laws, which may only be amended by a vote of the membership. The by-laws set requirements for CIREB membership and procedural standards.

Rules for CIREB's multiple listing service are contained in the MLS rules and regulations, a dynamic document which is amended on an ongoing basis by the board of directors to keep CIREB on the cutting edge of the real estate industry.

New York Real Estate Journal - 17 Accord Park Drive #207, Norwell MA 02061 - (781) 878-4540